
Prospect High School 
2025 Fall 

Tryout Information 

 

** Current Sports Physical must be on file before athletes can tryout - physicals can be looked up on our Infinite 

Campus Parent Portal.  Go to the Parent portal - then click “Health” then view “Immunizations”*  Physicals are good for 

13 months. 

NEW **Parents must register child for the sport on Infinite Campus in order to tryout on August 11th**NEW 

Sport Start 

Date 

Times Location Head Coach 

Boys Cross 

Country 

8/11 3:15 pm 

 

Prospect track Jay Renaud 

jay.renaud@d214.org 

 

Boys 

Football 

8/11 

 

 

3:15 pm Stadium Dan DeBoeuf 

dan.deboeuf@d214.org 

 

Boys Golf 8/11 

 

 

11:30 am Mt Prospect Golf 

Course 

Jim Hamann 

james.hamann@d214.org 

Boys Soccer 8/11 

 

3:15 pm Soccer Fields - 

all levels 

Mike Andrews 

michael.andrews@d214.org 

 

Girls Cross 

Country 

8/11  3:15 pm 

 

Prospect Track Pete Wintermute 

pete.wintermute@d214.org 

 

Girls Flag 

Football 

8/11 3:15 pm Fieldhouse 

Foyer 

Mike Bosco 

Michael.bosco@d214.org 

Girls Golf 8/11 11:30 am Mt. Prospect 

Golf Course 

Brad Rathe 

brad.rathe@d214.org  

Girls 

Swimming 

& Diving 

8/11 3;40 - 5:40 pm Prospect 

Natatorium 

Alfonso Lopez 

alfonso.lopez@ood.d214.org 

 

Girls Tennis 8/11 

 

3:15 pm 

 

 

Tennis Courts Patrick Weber 

patrick.weber@d214.org 

 

Girls 

Volleyball 

 

8/11 3:30 pm Fieldhouse  Alaina Mowinsky 

alaina.mowinski@d214.org 
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